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Tuesday 16th January 2018 
Dear Parents, 

As a Church of England school, we are subject to a SIAMS inspection (Statutory Inspection of 
Anglican and Methodist Schools), in addition to Ofsted, every five years. The inspection explores 
three areas: 

• How well does the school, through its distinctive Christian Character, meet the needs of all 
learners? 

• What is the impact of Collective Worship on the school community? 

• How effective are the leadership and management of the school as a Church School? 

This inspection is taking place this Thursday 18th January when one inspector will spend the day 
evaluating our school and talking with the children, staff, governors, parents and carers. There will 
be minimal disruption to the children’s learning. 

The inspector will spend time at the school gate in the morning to gather any views of parents and 
carers. If you would like to write down your views regarding our Christian distinctiveness and 
effectiveness as a church school to share with the inspector, then please put these in a sealed 
envelope marked ‘FAO: Connie Hughes’ and drop it into the school office by Thursday 3pm. 

A report about the inspection will be shared with you as soon as it is published. This is usually 
around 3-4 weeks after the inspection. 

Easter Service: date change 

We have also moved our Easter service from Tuesday 27th March to Thursday 29th March at 9am – 
apologies for any inconvenience. We are finalising diary dates and will communicate more about 
these next week. 
 
Diary dates 
 

Monday 5th February Science Week  

Tuesday 6th February   Safer Internet Day – ‘Create, Connect and Share Respect’ 

Monday 12th February Half-term 

Monday 19th February  Back to school  

Thursday 1st March  World Book Day 

Friday 2nd March  Scholastics Book Fair arrives for one week 



West Sussex County Council 

Thursday 29th March 9am  Easter Service 

Friday 30th March  Easter Holidays start 

Monday 16th April Back to school for Summer Term 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


